 Bronkhorst® ES-FLOW 1xxC
EtherNet interfaces M12
EtherCAT / EtherNet-IP / Modbus-TCP / POWERLINK / PROFINET
9.16.264A
Date    :
Doc.nr.:
23-06-2021
Hook-up diagram

PIN 1&6 PIN 5 I/O PIN 2
M12 Conn. M12 Conn. M8 Conn. M8 Conn.
Model key explanation
M12-A
connector
8 pin
chassis part
male
1
7
6
5
4
3
2
8
1
7
6
5
4
3
2
8A
A C
C
M8
connector
4 pin
chassis part
female
13
4 2
13
4 2
For p in
connections
see document
9.16.260
View
contacts ide
View
contacts ide
2x M12-D
connector
5 pin
chassis part
female
B+D
View
contacts ide
B
EtherNet connection
TX-RS232/BUS
Analog output
Analog input
0V power
Controller output/Custom
RX-RS232/BUS
+Us
0V sense
Shield
1